2024
WAYNE COUNTY JUNIOR FAIR

BEEF STEER /| BEEF BREEDING /
BEEF FEEDER SHOW
SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 7
9:30 am

Judge: Todd Herman
Superintendents: Morgan Wiles and Kya Csapo

Department Members: Owen Bailey, Madelyn Baney, Aubrey Cain,
Carter Gasser, Mallory Gilbert, Brianna Jentes, Marley Snyder, Mia
Snyder, Ashley Stands, Alivia Welch |

Beef Committee: Scott Armstrong, Matt Csapo, Sarah Douglass, Nick
Gasser, Josh Harley, Stephen Heppe, Kellie Mullet, Rhonda Oser,
Kurt Rickett, Peyton Sidel, Matt Stoll, Adam Swinehart

Jr. Fair Board Beef Advisor: Scott Armstrong

Sr. Fair Liaison: AlanMichael Ulrich

<« There will be a 45 minute break between Market Steer and Beef Breeding . P>

ORDER OF SHOW
Beef Steers, WCBBR Beef Steers - break - Beef Breeding, Beef Feeder Calves
Showmanship
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Beef Steer/Beef Breeding/Beef Feeder Calf Show Awards

Champion Market Beef Steer

Wyckoff Family Farm, LLC

Reserve Champion Market Beef Steer

3rd Market Beef Steer

Oser Hereford Farm

4th Market Beef Steer

North Branch Cattle Company

5th Market Beef Steer

North Branch Cattle Company

6th Market Beef Steer

North Branch Cattle Company

7th Market Beef Steer

A & K Cattle Company

8th Market Beef Steer

A & K Cattle Company

9th Market Beef Steer

A & K Cattle Company

10th Market Beef Steer

A & K Cattle Company

A & K Cattle Company

Champion WCBBR Market Beef Steer

New Pittsburg Vet Clinic

Champion WCBBR Market Beef Steer - Rotating

In Memory of Glenn Baker

Reserve Champion WCBBR Market Beef Steer

ABC Simmentals/Todd B.
Smith

3rd WCBBR Market Beef Steer

M & S Martin Farms, LLC

4th WCBBR Market Beef Steer

M & S Martin Farms, LLC

5th WCBBR Market Beef Steer

M & S Martin Farms, LLC

6th WCBBR Market Beef Steer

Carmony Farms Ltd.

7th WCBBR Market Beef Steer

Mike Faught Insurance

8th WCBBR Market Beef Steer

Mike Faught Insurance

9th WCBBR Market Beef Steer

Mike Faught Insurance




10th WCBBR Market Beef Steer

Mike Faught Insurance

Grand Champion Market Beef Steer

Andrews Auctioneers, LLC

Reserve Grand Champion Market Beef Steer

North Branch Cattie Company

Champion Hereford

Berg Polled Herefords LLC

Reserve Champion Hereford

Knox Energy Cooperative
Association

Champion Simmental

MacGregor & MacGregor CPA

Reserve Champion Simmental

MacGregor & MacGregor CPA

Champion Maine Anjou

Baker Farms

Reserve Champion Maine Anjou

Morris Oil Company, LLC

Champion Crossbred

Kidron Auction

Reserve Champion Crossbred

United Producers, Inc. -
Bucyrus

Champion All Other Breeds

Northwestern FFA's Hammer
Time Livestock Clinic

Reserve Champion All Other Breeds

Wayne County Ag Leaders

Supreme Champion Female

Creek Bottom Farm - The
Johnson Family

Reserve Supreme Champion Female

B.S. in Agribusiness Program -
Kent State University at
Tuscarawas

Grand Champion Beef Feeder Calf

McConnell Farms

Reserve Grand Champion Beef Feeder Calf

Baker Farms

Senior Showmanship

Farm Credit Mid-America

Intermediate Showmanship

Farm Credit Mid-America

Junior Showmanship

ABC Simmentals/Todd B.
Smith

First Year Showmanship

Baker's Acres

Pro Showmanship

Michael Goard & Courtney
Yourchisin




Pro Showmanship - Joe Wirth Memorial

In Memory of Joe Wirth - The
Wirth Family

Grand Champion Beef Carcass Steer

Andrews Auctioneers, LLC

Reserve Grand Champion Beef Carcass Steer

McConnell Farms

Champion Greatest Gain

United Producers, Inc. -
Bucyrus

Beef Carcass Rate of Gain

Wharton Excavating

Freshman Feeder

William Acker Family

Runner-up Freshman Feeder

Hartzler Dairy Cattle Co. LLC

Supreme Champion Market Beef Heifer

K. L. Rickett Trucking LLC

Reserve Supreme Champion Market Beef Heifer

Creek Bottom Farm - The
Johnson Family




Market Beef Steers
2024 Wayne County Junior Fair

Exhibitor Number Exhibitor Name Club Animal Check-In Weight Placing

Beef/Market Beef Steers and Heifers/01: Market Beef Steer/01.01: Market Beef Steer -
Show Class 1

Entries in this class:10

679 Shirk, Elizabeth Smithie Whiz Kids 1038.00
951 Johnson, Evelyn Dalten-Kidron Big 4 1103.00
1417 Gasser, Carter Sanaan Country 1202.00
989 Dalessandro, Jacob Country Strong 1230.00
942 Johnson, Jillian Dalton-Kidron Big 4 1233.00
673 Beckler, Aden Springville Cowpokes 1 1275.00
990 Dalessandro, Samuel  Country Strong 1285.00
797 Porter,-Kaidis County Line Clovers 1288.00
579 Sales, Jaylen Wrangler Kids 1293.00
620 Stands, Ashley Milton Shamrocks 1294.00
Beef/Market Beef Steers and Heifers/01: Market Beef Steer/01.02: Market Beef Steer - Entries in this class:8
Show Class 2

365 Knapp, Jocelyn Wrangler Kids 1302.00
774 Zimmerly, Karter ghm(;twhwlle Simmer.and 1304.00
302 Wharton, Chase Wrangler Kids 1335.00
541 Andrews, Elliot Springville Cowpokes 1355.00
1030 Cutter, Kaylynn Wrangler Kids 1368.00
103 Bailey, Owen Wayne County Cousins -~ 1381.00
1057 Reed, Jaycee Wrangler Kids 1412.00
1405 Wellert, Landon Country Strong 1418.00
Beef/Market Beef Steers and Heifers/01: Market Beef Steer/01.03: Market Beef Steer - Entries in this class:8
Show Class 3

1271 Moore, Raelana Canaan Hoof & Hide 1439.00
702 Armstrong, Luke gga:;r; Country 1449.00
632 Csapo, Kya Milton Shamrocks 1453.00
382 Laney, Elizabeth Buckeye Bunch 1482.00
1277 Sloan, Ray Wrangler Kids 1543.00
65 Alexander; Dylan WCSCC FFA 1557.00
1011 Sachara, Brandon ggz:;r; Country 1621.00
752 McKelvey, Kinze Basically Bovine 1660.00
Beef/Market Beef Steers and Heifers/02: Wayne County Bred, Born and Raised Market Entries in this class:8
Beef Steer/02.01: Wayne County Bred, Born and Raised Market Beef Steer - Show Class 1
453 Young, Mason Dalton-Kidron Big 4 1146.00
875 McKelvey, Cowen Basically Bovine 1146.00
320 Hackworth, L.ogan Wayne County Cousins 1159.00
674 Hyatt, Jagger V};’Zféi’;g Rowdy 1172.00
372 Baney, Madelynn Dalton-Kidron Big 4 1186.00

2024-09-06 19:38:52 GMT-05:00 Ordered: 9/06/2024 19:38:45 GMT-0 Page 1 of 2 in this class Page 1 of 2 total




Exhibitor Number

Exhibitor Name

Club

Animal Check-In Weight

835
292
684

Eubanks, Evelynn
Sidle, Anthony

Grosjean, Jack

Basically Bovine

Wayne County Hoof &
Hide

Springville Cowpokes

1220.00
1233.00
1255.00

Beef/Market Beef Steers and Heifers/02: Wayne County Bred, Born and Raised Market
Beef Steer/02.02: Wayne County Bred, Born and Raised Market Beef Steer - Show Class 2

Entries in this class:9

614
526

59
1142
878
676

882

454
785

Wolbaugh, Abby
Crilow, Trevan

Martin, Megan
Morris, Hank
Smith, Dyrke
Beckler, Luke

Weaver, Kinsley

Baney, Mckenna
Warren, Olivia

Basically Bovine

Wayne County Hoof &
Hide

Triway FFA
Wrangler Kids

1281.00
1292.00

1308.00
1308.00

Clinton Lads & Lassies 1312.00

Springville Cowpokes

Canaan Country
Cousins

Dalton-Kidron Big 4
Triway FFA

1322.00
1324.00

1326.00
1336.00

Beef/Market Beef Steers and Heifers/02: Wayne County Bred, Born and Raised Market
Beef Steer/02.03: Wayne County Bred, Born and Raised Market Beef Steer - Show Class 3

Entries in this class:7

1029
750

895

524

297

654
o8

Wirth, Aaliyah
McKelvey, Haylee

Cain, Aubree
Smith, Claira

Sidle, Culver

Firebaugh, Trace
Haley, Charles

Basically Bovine
Basically Bovine

Baughman Guys &
Gals

Wayne County Hoof &
Hide

Wayne County Hoof &
Hide

Valley College
County Line Clovers

1356.00
1358.00

1359.00

1403.00

1410.00

1414.00
1417.00

Beef/Market Beef Steers and Heifers/02: Wayne County Bred, Born and Raised Market
Beef Steer/02.04: Wayne County Bred, Born and Raised Market Beef Steer - Show Class 4

Entries in this class:7

503
350

678

574
99
671

1058

2024-09-06 19:38:52 GMT-05:00

Baker, Kaitlynn
Hastings , Taylor

Kendle, Maverick

Hutchison, Kayleen
Haley, Samantha

Crilow, Reese

Kendle, Mallory

Springville Cowpokes  1433.00
Wrangler Kids 1436.00
Smithville Simmer and

Show 1477.00
West End Rowdy

'‘Ranglers 1482.00
County Line Clovers 1487.00
Wayne County Hoof &

Hide 1532.00
Smithville Simmer and 1556.00

Show

Ordered: 9/06/2024 19:38:45 GMT-0

Page 2 of 2 in this class

Page 2 of 2 total




Exhibitor Number

Beef - Breed Classes
2024 Wayne County Junior Fair

Exhibitor Name

Club

Placing

Beef/Hereford/02: Junior Heifer Calf

Clacs

- Herrlorik

Entries in this class:2

372
454

v

Baney, Madelynn
Baney, Mckenna

Beef/Hereford/03: Winter Heifer Calf

Dalton-Kidron Big 4
Dalton-Kidron Big 4

Entries in this class:1

453

Young, Mason

Beef/Hereford/04: Senior Heifer Calf

Dalton-Kidron Big 4

Entries in this class:1

372

Baney, Madelynn

Beef/Hereford/08: Late Junior Yearling Heifer

Dalton-Kidron Big 4

Entries in this class:1

942

Johnson, Jillian

Beef/Hereford/09: Senior Yearling Heifer

Dalton-Kidron Big 4

Entries in this class:2

951
942

Beef/Simmental/%Simmental/01: Spring Heifer Calf

Johnson, Evelyn
Johnson, Jillian

65
1170
1072
1083
614

Alexander, Dylan
McCoy, James
Vipperman , Aiden
Vipperman, Trevor
Wolbaugh, Abby

Beef/Simmental/%Simmental/02: Junior Heifer Calf

Dalton-Kidron Big 4
Dalton-Kidron Big 4

Entries in this class:5

Mass 4. - Simmenta)

WCSCC FFA
Madisonburg Pioneers
Smithie Whiz Kids
Smithie Whiz Kids
Basically Bovine

Entries in this class:2

524
614

Smith, Claira
Wolbaugh, Abby

Beef/Simmental/%Simmental/04: Senior Heifer Calf

Wayne County Hoof & Hide
Basically Bovine

Entries in this class:1

614

Wolbaugh, Abby

Beef/Simmental/%Simmental/08: Early Junior Yearling Heifer

Basically Bovine

Entries in this class:1

875

Beef/Crossbred/01: Spring Heifer Calf

McKelvey, Cowen

656
773
1057

Davis, Eleanor
Palker, Lexie
Reed, Jaycee

Beef/Crossbred/07: Late Junior Yearling Heifer

Basically Bovine

Mlass 2 - Cvmsbred

Entries in this class:3

Madisonburg Pioneers
Country Ciritters
Wrangler Kids

Entries in this class:3

1286
10567
215

Beef/All Other Breeds/01: Spring Heifer Calf

Davis, Eliza
Reed, Jaycee
Valdez, Marshall

Madisonburg Pioneers
Wrangler Kids
Valley College

Entries in this class:2

65
614

2024-09-06 18:41:35 GMT-05:00

Alexander, Dylan
Wolbaugh, Abby

Ordered: 8/06/2024 18:41:11 GMT-0

Qlass L - Aob

WCSCC FFA
Basically Bovine

Page 1 of 2 in this class

Page 1 of 2 total




Exhibitor Number Exhibitor Name Club

Placing

Beef/All Other Breeds/02: Junior Heifer Calf

Entries in this class:2

Entries in this class:4

Entries in this class:3

353 Jester, Madison Wrangler Kids

159 Wade, Madison Dalton-Kidron Big 4
Beef/All Other Breeds/07: Late Junior Yearling Heifer c 'ﬁj - A’O_&

895 Cain, Aubree Baughman Guys & Gals
1057 Reed, Jaycee Wrangler Kids

292 Sidle, Anthony Wayne County Hoof & Hide
297 Sidle, Culver Wayne County Hoof & Hide
Beef/All Other Breeds/08: Early Junior Yearling Heifer

503 Baker, Kaitlynn Springville Cowpokes

768 Palker, Addie Country Critters

292 Sidle, Anthony Wayne County Hoof & Hide

2024-09-06 18:41:35 GMT-05:00  Ordered: 9/06/2024 18:41:11 GMT-0 Page 2 of 2 in this class

Page 2 of 2 total




Exhibitor Number

Beef Feeder Calves

2024 Wayne County Junior Fair

Exhibitor Name

Club

Animal Check-In Weight

Placing

Beef/Beef Feeder Calf/01:

Beef Feeder Calf/01.01: Beef Feeder Calf - Show Class 1

Entries in this class:7

103
1271
1057

638
387
895

89
Beef/Beef Feeder Calf/01:

Bailey, Owen
Moore, Raelana
Reed, Jaycee

Mullen, Allison
Walenciak, Luke
Cain, Aubree

Stefanik, Sadie

Wayne County Cousins
Canaan Hoof & Hide
Wrangler Kids

Wayne County Hoof &
Hide

Wayne County Cousins

Baughman Guys &
Gals

Milton Shamrocks

360.00
386.00
392.00

398.00
401.00
402.00
407.00

Beef Feeder Calf/01.02: Beef Feeder Calf - Show Class 2

Entries in this class:9

1030
679
350

1254

656
503
579

297

1248
Beef/Beef Feeder Calf/01:

Cutter, Kaylynn
Shirk, Elizabeth
Hastings , Taylor

Bishop, Noah

Davis, Eleanor
Baker, Kaitlynn
Sales, Jaylen

Sidle, Culver
Stoll, Noah

Wrangler Kids
Smithie Whiz Kids
Wrangler Kids

Baughman Guys &
Gals

Madisonburg Pioneers
Springville Cowpokes
Wrangler Kids

Wayne County Hoof &
Hide

Smithie Whiz Kids

442.00
455.00
458.00

470.00

499.00
505.00
522.00

527.00

527.00

Beef Feeder Calf/01.03: Beef Feeder Calf - Show Class 3

Entries in this class:9

524

1011

1255
990

323

1094
851
951
1170

2024-09-06 19:00:16 GMT-05:00

Smith, Claira

Sachara, Brandon

Stoll, Hannah
Dalessandro, Samuel

Taylor, Halea

Keener, Harper
Welch, Alivia
Johnson, Evelyn
McCoy, James

Ordered: 9/06/2024 19:00:11 GMT-0

Wayne County Hoof &
Hide

Canaan Country
Cousins

Smithie Whiz Kids
Country Strong

Baughman Guys &
Gals

Congress 4-H Power
County Line Clovers
Dalton-Kidron Big 4
Madisonburg Pioneers

551.00

560.00

563.00
570.00

585.00

597.00
601.00
602.00
614.00

Page 1 of 1 in this class

Page 1 of 1 total
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SHOWMANSHIP WINNERS

Senior Showmanship Intermediate Showmanship
15 - 18 year olds 12 - 14 year olds
1. 1.
2, 2.
3. 3.
4. 4,
5, 5.
6. 6.
7. 7.
8. 8.
9. 9.
10. 10.
Junior Showmanship First Year Showmanship
1 8 - 11 year olds 1 11 years old & younger
2. 2.
3. 3
4, 4,
5, 5
6. 6.
7. 7.
8. 8.
9. 9.
10. 10.

Pro Showmanship

= © ©o N o g b w b o~

The committee on the front cover has adopted the show procedures being followed this year. If you have
any suggestions for improvement, please feel free to contact them.




Market Steer Showmanship
2024 Wayne County Junior Fair

Exhibitor Number Exhibitor Name Club Placing
Beef/Beef Showmanship/01: Senior - 15-18 years old Entries in this class:27
65 Alexander, Dylan WCSCC FFA

372 Baney, Madelynn Dalton-Kidron Big 4

454 Baney, Mckenna Dalton-Kidron Big 4

673 Beckler, Aden Springville Cowpokes

676 Beckler, Luke Springville Cowpokes

671 Crilow, Reese Wayne County Hoof & Hide
632 Csapo, Kya Milton Shamrocks

320 Hackworth, Logan Wayne County Cousins
574 Hutchison, Kayleen West End Rowdy 'Ranglers
674 Hyatt, Jagger West End Rowdy 'Ranglers
353 Jester, Madison Wrangler Kids

59 Martin, Megan Triway FFA

875 McKelvey, Cowen Basically Bovine

750 McKelvey, Haylee Basically Bovine

1271 Moore, Raelana Canaan Hoof & Hide

1407 Morris, Jackson Wrangler Kids

773 Palker, Lexie Country Critters

616 Persinger, Nevaeh Basically Bovine

1011 Sachara, Brandon Canaan Country Cousins
292 Sidle, Anthony Wayne County Hoof & Hide
297 Sidle, Culver Wayne County Hoof & Hide
524 Smith, Claira Wayne County Hoof & Hide
878 Smith, Dyrke Clinton Lads & Lassies

620 Stands, Ashley Milton Shamrocks

323 Taylor, Halea Baughman Guys & Gals
159 Wade, Madison Dalton-Kidron Big 4

1029 Wirth, Aaliyah Basically Bovine

Beef/Beef Showmanship/02: Intermediate - 12-14 years old

Entries in this class:25

103
503
895
526
656
1417
942
1058
678
365
752

2024-09-06 18:04:51 GMT-05:00

Bailey, Owen
Baker, Kaitlynn
Cain, Aubree
Crilow, Trevan
Davis, Eleanor
Gasser, Carter
Johnson, dillian
Kendle, Mallory
Kendle, Maverick
Knapp, Jocelyn
McKelvey, Kinze

Ordered: 9/06/2024 18:04:22 GMT-0

Wayne County Cousins
Springville Cowpokes
Baughman Guys & Gals
Wayne County Hoof & Hide
Madisonburg Pioneers
Canaan Country Cousins
Dalton-Kidron Big 4
Smithville Simmer and Show
Smithville Simmer and Show
Wrangler Kids

Basically Bovine

Page 1 of 2 in this class

Page 1 of 2 total




Exhibitor Number

Exhibitor Name

Club

Placing

1142
638
797
1057
579
1277
1248
1072
387
785
882
851
302
614

Morris, Hank
Mullen, Allison
Porter, Kaidis
Reed, Jaycee
Sales, Jaylen
Sloan, Ray
Stoll, Noah
Vipperman , Aiden
Walenciak, L.uke
Warren, Olivia
Weaver, Kinsley
Welch, Alivia
Wharton, Chase
Wolbaugh, Abby

Beef/Beef Showmanship/03: Junior - 8-11 years old

Wrangler Kids

Wayne County Hoof & Hide
County Line Clovers
Wrangler Kids

Wrangler Kids

Wrangler Kids

Smithie Whiz Kids
Smithie Whiz Kids
Wayne County Cousins
Triway FFA

Canaan Country Cousins
County Line Clovers
Wrangler Kids

Basically Bovine

Entries in this class:19

541
702
1254
1030
989
990
1286
684
350
951
1094
130
679
1255
215
1083
1405
453
774

Andrews, Elliot
Armstrong, Luke
Bishop, Noah
Cutter, Kaylynn

Dalessandro, Jacob
Dalessandro, Samuel

Davis, Eliza
Grosjean, Jack
Hastings , Taylor
Johnson, Evelyn
Keener, Harper
Knapp, Axel
Shirk, Elizabeth
Stoll, Hannah
Valdez, Marshall
Vipperman, Trevor
Wellert, Landon
Young, Mason
Zimmerly, Karter

Springville Cowpokes
Canaan Country Cousins
Baughman Guys & Gals
Wrangler Kids

Country Strong

Country Strong
Madisonburg Pioneers
Springville Cowpokes
Wrangler Kids
Dalton-Kidron Big 4
Congress 4-H Power
Wrangler Kids

Smithie Whiz Kids
Smithie Whiz Kids

Valley College

Smithie Whiz Kids
Country Strong
Dalton-Kidron Big 4
Smithville Simmer and Show

Beef/Beef Showmanship/04: Beginner - 11 years and younger, first year showing

Entries in this class:6

835
98
99
1170
768
89

2024-09-06 18:04:51 GMT-05:00

Eubanks, Evelynn
Haley, Charles
Haley, Samantha
McCoy, James
Palker, Addie
Stefanik, Sadie

Ordered: 9/06/2024 18:04:22 GMT-0

Basically Bovine
County Line Clovers
County Line Clovers
Madisonburg Pioneers
Country Critters

Milton Shamrocks

Page 2 of 2 in this class

Page 2 of 2 total




